

ER SHEET

7

2.

MAN

05/19/98

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Our File: <u>57576</u>

Name and Address of

receiving party(ies)

Gutehoffnungshütte

1. Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

Wolfgang DEEKE
Haydnstraße 152, 40822
Mettmann, Germany
Execution Date: March 9, 1998

Aktiengesellschaft Bahnhofstraße 66, 46145 Oberhausen, Germany

Wolfram GRUHLKE Rosenstraße 44, 47918 Toenis-Vorst, Germany Execution Date: March 9, 1998

Jürgen HEERING
Rheindamm 13, 40668

Meerbusch, Germany

Execution Date: March 24, 1998

Klaus KÖHNEN Luxemburger Allee 49, 45481 Mülheim, Germany Execution Date: March 23, 1998

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment;

() Security Agreement;

() Merger () Change of Name

() Other;

Execution Date: March 9, 23 and 24, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 23 and 24, 1998

1

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/056,296

03627/1998 JUHTKINS 00066086 01fc:581 X

REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0312

Additional	numbers	attached	()	Yes	(x)	No
Add to to train	HUMBELS	accaciica		163	(A)	III U

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	McGlew & Tuttle Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
8.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
	James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 of person signing

May 19, 1998

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents $\underline{\mathbf{4}}$

JJM:aes

Enclosures:

Assignment DocumentCheck for recording fee of \$40.00

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

DATED: May 19, 1998

2

File No.: 57576 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wolfgang DEEKE, Wolfram GRUHLKE, Jürgen HEERING and Klaus KÖHNEN residing respectively at: Haydnstraße 152, 40822 Mettmann, Germany, Rosenstraße 44, 47918 Toenis-Vorst, Germany, Rheindamm 13, 40668 Meerbusch, Germany and Luxemburger Allee 49, 45481 Mülheim, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SYNTHESIS GAS GENERATOR WITH COMBUSTION AND QUENCH CHAMBERS

AND WHEREAS, MAN Gutehoffnungshütte Aktiengesellschaft with a principal place of business at: Bahnhofstraße 66, 46145 Oberhausen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive righ, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on 09./23./24.03.1998, filed April 7, 1998, Ser. No. 09/056,296, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have, 1998.	hereunto set our hands this $\frac{9.723.72}{4}$ day of
Wolfman Deche	M2-1 09, 1998 Date
Wolfgang DEEKE	Date
lioffen Julle	Maride 04 1448
Wolfram GRUHLKE	Date
My Ille	March 24/1998
Jürgen HEERING	Date
Haus Loully	March 23, 1998 Date
Klaus KÖHNEN	Date '
In the presence of:	Parla Haz
Hans König	Karla K l aß
Witness: Fasanenstr. 13, 45134 Essen	Witness: Katharinenstr. 36, 46049 Oberhausen
McCLEW & TITTLE Combonough Station	Coorbonough NI V 10510 0027 TI C A

McGLEW & TUTTLE Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-0827 U.S.A. 57576.4

RECORDED: 05/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9184 FRAME: 0314